## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Flex-O-Lite, Inc.	02/15/2007

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	JP Safety, Inc.	
Street Address:	1859 Bowles Avenue, Suite 200	
City:	Fenton	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	63026	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5630675
Patent Number:	D502660
Patent Number:	D481965

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (920)721-7339

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 920-721-7575

Email: mary.l.marchant@kcc.com

Correspondent Name: Mary L. Marchant Address Line 1: 2300 Winchester Road Address Line 4: Neenah, WISCONSIN 54956

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: JACKSON PRODUCTS

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Alyssa A. Dudkowski

Total Attachments: 2

source=FlexOLite to JP#page1.tif source=FlexOLite to JP#page2.tif

<u>PATENT</u>

501068419

REEL: 023802 FRAME: 0058

Delaware

PAGE 1

# The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "FLEX-O-LITE, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "FLEX-O-LITE, INC." TO "JP SAFETY, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTEENTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2007, AT 3:04 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE FIFTEENTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2007, AT 12:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

2129132 8100 070162643



Variet Smith Vindsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 5437333

DATE: 02-15-07

PATENT REEL: 023802 FRAME: 0059

State of Delawere Secretary of State Division of Corporations Jelivared 03:11 PM 02/13/2007 FILED 03:04 PM 02/13/2007 SRV 070162643 - 2129132 FILE

## AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

### YLEX-O-LITE. INC.

Plex-O-Lite, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), pursuant to the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, as amended (the "Act"), executes the following Amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on June 15, 1987 (the "Certificate"):

- (A) The first paragraph of the Certificate is hereby amended to read in its entirety as follows:
  - The name of the corporation is JP Safety, Inc.
- All other provisions of the Certificate shall remain unmodified and in full force and (B)effect.
- This amendment to the Corporation's Certificate shall be effective at 12:01 A.M. on  $\langle \mathcal{O} \rangle$ February 15, 2007.
- The amendment effected herein was authorized by a consent in writing, setting forth the action so taken, unanimously signed by the holders of all outstanding shares of the Corporation's capital stock entitled to vote thereon pursuant to Sections 228 and 242 of the Act.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation, for purposes of amending the Certificate pursuant to the Act, does make, file and record this Amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of Fiex-O-Lite, Inc., and does hereby certify that the facts herein stated are true under the penalties of perjusy, and has caused this Certificate to be executed on this /2 day of February 2007.

Fiex-O-Lite, Inc.

Name: Municipal A. Pruss

VICE PRESIDENT &CFO

New York 199256v.2

**PATENT** REEL: 023802 FRAME: 0060

RECORDED: 01/18/2010